senior level with experience in handling similar or Relevant Projects out of which 2 partners 

associated with firm for not less than 1 year. 

5) 2 Fulltime CA’s who are associated with firm for not less than 1 year and there should minimum 

05 Professional Audit Staff. 

6) Bidders can also submit the EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) of Rs. 29,324/- (Rupees Twenty-Nine 

Thousand, Three Hundred, twenty-four only) with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of 

“NON NHM FUND DHS BHAVNAGAR” payable at Bhavnagar-Gujarat-India. Bidder has to 

upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hard copy to 

the Buyer within 1 days of Bid End date).